## 900400837 04/03/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This correction by Declaration is to remove Reg. Nos. 0681724; 2595613; 1155249; 3453776; and 1572831, for Reel: 005487, Frame: 0207
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900396545

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC		02/14/2017	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC
Street Address:	888 3rd Street Calgary S.W.
Internal Address:	4300 Bankers Hall West
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P5C5
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0681724	BENTYL
Registration Number:	2595613	CANASA
Registration Number:	1155249	CARAFATE
Registration Number:	3453776	PYLERA
Registration Number:	1572831	CARAFATE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125932112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-593-2112

Email: ptoemails@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Christopher Serbagi
Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1120

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Serbagi
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Serbagi/

TRADEMARK 900400837 REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0548

DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=2017 02 14 Pharmatech Aptalis	Corrective Declaration pdf#page1.tif
source=2017 02 14 Pharmatech Aptalis	Corrective Declaration pdf#page2.tif
source=2017 02 14 Pharmatech Aptalis	Corrective Declaration pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0549

#### **DECLARATION**

This Declaration is made this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017 by Aptalis Pharma US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at Morris Corporate Center III, 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey ("Affiant").

WHEREAS on March 27, 2015, Affiant recorded with the US Trademark Office an Assignment of Trademarks purportedly transferring ownership in various trademarks (the "Trademarks") from Aptalis Pharmatech Inc. to Aptalis Pharma US, Inc. This Assignment was recorded at Reel: 005487, Frame: 0207. However, since Aptalis Pharmatech Inc. was not an owner of any of the Trademarks listed on the aforementioned assignment, it could not have transferred any interest in any of the Trademarks. Therefore, ownership of the Trademarks has not changed. The current owners of the Trademarks are set forth in the chart below:

Trademark	Country	Status	Class(es)	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner Name
AXCAN	US	Registered	5	2516220	December 11, 2001	Aptalis Pharma Canada Inc.
BENTYL	US	Registered	5	681724	July 14, 1959	Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC
CANASA	US	Registered	5	2595613	July 16, 2002	Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC
CARAFATE	US	Registered	55	1155249	May 26, 1981	Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC
PYLERA	US	Registered	5	3453776	June 24, 2008	Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC
RECTIV	US	Registered	5	4203271	September 4, 2012	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
SCANDI SHAKE	US	Registered	5	1794089	September 21, 1993	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc
SCANDICAL	US	Registered	30	2214800	December 29, 1998	Apțalis Pharma US, Inc
Scandishake	US	Registered	5	2532206	January 22, 2002	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc
ULTRESA	US	Registered	5, 16	4289339	February 12, 2013	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0550

URSO	US	Registered	5	1976987	May 28, 1996	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc
URSO 250	US	Registered	5	2735321	July 8, 2003	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
URSO FORTE	US	Registered	5	3110312	June 27, 2006	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
VIOKACE	US	Registered	5	4533794	May 20, 2014	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
VIOKASE	US	Registered	\$	545868	July 31, 1951	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
(GARAFATE)	US	Registered	5	1572831	December 26, 1989	Aptalis Pharma Canada ULC
HP.	US	Registered	5, 16, 41	2148843	April 7, 1998	Aptalis Pharma Canada Inc.
liresa	US	Registered	5, 16	4292653	February 19, 2013	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
	US	Registered	5, 16	4340353	May 28, 2013	Aptalis Pharma US, Inc.
Ş	US	Registered	5, 41	3200054	January 23, 2007	Aptalis Pharma Canada Inc.

The following trademarks listed on the Assignment have since been cancelled:

Trademark	Registration Number
AXCAN PHARMA	2942642
**	2942643
AXCAN PHARMA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0551

	3627967
SCANDIPHARM	1764007
SCANDIPHARM	1765728
ULTRASE	1854418

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /THOMAS POCHÉ /	Date: <u>February 14, 2017</u>
Signatory's Name: <u>Thomas Poché</u>	
Signatory's Position: <u>Vice President</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 02/28/2017